
EXHIBIT D 
 

FISCAL YEAR 2010 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS 
 

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 484, Acts of 2009 (HB 100 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2010) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the 
following allotments consistent with the appropriation language contained therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will 
be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency that the contingency 

Code 

has been met. 

Agency Program 
Approp. 
Code 

General Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Special Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Federal Fd. Current Unr. 
Approp. Fd. Approp. 
Withheld Withheld 

Total 
Approp. 
Withheld 

2010-6-1 Judiciary District Court C00A00.04 500,000 500,000 

2010-15-1 Board of Public Works	 Miscellaneous Grants to Private Non- D05E01.10 139,839 139,839 
Profit Groups 

2010-23-1 Department of Planning 	 Administration D40W01.01 1,000,000 1,000,000 

2010-28-1 Maryland Insurance Administration 	 Administration and Operations D80Z01.01 100,000 100,000 

Department of Budget and Management 
2010-37-1 Office of Personnel Services and Statewide Expenses F10A02.08 12,000,000 12,000,000 

Benefits 

2010-42-1 State Retirement Agency	 Major Information Technology G20J01.02  950,000 950,000 
Development Projects 

Department of Transportation 
2010-60-1 Motor Vehicle Administration Motor Vehicle Operations J00E00.01 250,000 250,000 

Department of Natural Resources 
2010-73-1 Watershed Services Watershed Services K00A14.02 10,000,000 10,000,000 

Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
2010-89-1 Mental Hygiene Administration - Services and Institutional Operations M00L08.01 5,000,000 5,000,000 

Springfield Hospital Center 

2010-89-1 	 Mental Hygiene Administration - Services and Institutional Operations M00L09.01 5,000,000 5,000,000 
Spring Grove Hospital Center 

2010-95-1	 Developmental Disabilities Community Services M00M01.02 1,500,000 1,500,000 
Administration 
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Code Agency Program 
Approp. 
Code 

General Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Special Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Federal Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Current Unr. 
Fd. Approp. 

Withheld 

Total 
Approp. 
Withheld 

2010-101-1 Medical Care Programs 
Administration 

Medical Care Provider 
Reimbursements 

M00Q01.03 100,000 100,000 

2010-102-1 Medical Care Programs 
Administration 

Medical Care Provider 
Reimbursements 

M00Q01.03 5,000,000 5,000,000 

Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services 
2010-122-1 Office of the Secretary Capital Appropriation Q00A01.05 10,000,000 10,000,000 

State Department of Education 
2010-139-1 Headquarters Division of Accountability and 

Assessment 
R00A01.04 500,000 500,000 

2010-148-1 Aid to Education Head Start R00A02.58 1,800,000 1,800,000 

2010-153-1 Morgan State University Morgan State University R13M00.00 1,500,000 1,500,000 

University System of Maryland 
2010-155-1 Bowie State University 
2010-156-1 University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
2010-158-1 Coppin State University 

Bowie State University 
University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
Coppin State University 

R30B23.00 
R30B25.00 
R30B27.00 

1,500,000 
1,500,000 
1,500,000 

1,500,000 
1,500,000 
1,500,000 

2010-168-1 

2010-169-1 

2009-170-1 

2009-171-1 

Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 
Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 
Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 
Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 

Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 
Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 
Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 
Support for State Operated Institutions 
of Higher Education 

R75T00.01 

R75T00.01 

R75T00.01 

R75T00.01 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

Department of Business and Economic Development 
2010-181-1 Division of Economic Development Maryland Biotechnology Investment 

Tax Credit Reserve Fund 
T00F00.12 6,000,000 6,000,000 

Department of State Police 
2010-195-1 Maryland State Police Office of the Superintendent W00A01.01 1,000,000 1,000,000 
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Code Agency Program 
Approp. 
Code 

General Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Special Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Federal Fd. 
Approp. 
Withheld 

Current Unr. 
Fd. Approp. 

Withheld 

Total 
Approp. 
Withheld 

2010-259-1 

2010-259-1 

Judiciary 

Major Information Technology 
Development Project Fund 

Major Information Technology 
Development Projects 
Major Information Technology 
Development Project Fund 

C00A00.12 

F50A01.01 

4,475,000 

4,521,197 

4,475,000 

4,521,197 

2010-261-1 
2010-261-1 

Office of The People's Counsel 
Public Service Commission 

General Administration 
General Administration and Hearings 

C91H00.01 
C90G00.01 

200,000 
200,000 

200,000 
200,000 

2010-262-1 

2010-262-1 

Military Department 

Department of Budget and 
Management- Office of Budget and 
Analysis 

Maryland Emergency Management 
Agency 
Budget Analysis and Formulation 

D50H01.06 

F10A05.01 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 

500,000 

Total 45,039,839 22,196,197 10,000,000 6,000,000 83,236,036 
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