EXHIBIT D FISCAL YEAR 2010 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

Under the provisions of Section 2, Chapter 484, Acts of 2009 (HB 100 - The Budget Bill for Fiscal Year 2010) the Secretary of Budget and Management is withholding the following allotments consistent with the appropriation language contained therein. These funds appropriated but not allotted will be placed in contingency reserve and will be available for subsequent allotment by the Secretary to the appropriate program upon notification from the General Assembly or the State agency that the contingency has been met.

Code	Agency	Program	Approp. Code	General Fd. Approp. Withheld	Special Fd. Approp. Withheld	Federal Fd. Approp. Withheld	Current Unr. Fd. Approp. Withheld	Total Approp. Withheld
2010-6-1	Judiciary	District Court	C00A00.04	500,000				500,000
2010-15-1	Board of Public Works	Miscellaneous Grants to Private Non- Profit Groups	D05E01.10	139,839				139,839
2010-23-1	Department of Planning	Administration	D40W01.01	1,000,000				1,000,000
2010-28-1	Maryland Insurance Administration	Administration and Operations	D80Z01.01		100,000			100,000
2010-37-1	Department of Budget and Management Office of Personnel Services and Benefits	Statewide Expenses	F10A02.08	12,000,000				12,000,000
2010-42-1	State Retirement Agency	Major Information Technology Development Projects	G20J01.02		950,000			950,000
2010-60-1	Department of Transportation Motor Vehicle Administration	Motor Vehicle Operations	J00E00.01		250,000			250,000
2010-73-1	Department of Natural Resources Watershed Services	Watershed Services	K00A14.02		10,000,000			10,000,000
2010-89-1	Department of Health and Mental Hygien Mental Hygiene Administration - Springfield Hospital Center	e Services and Institutional Operations	M00L08.01	5,000,000				5,000,000
2010-89-1	Mental Hygiene Administration - Spring Grove Hospital Center	Services and Institutional Operations	M00L09.01	5,000,000				5,000,000
2010-95-1	Developmental Disabilities Administration	Community Services	M00M01.02		1,500,000			1,500,000

EXHIBIT D FISCAL YEAR 2010 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

		_	Approp.	General Fd. Approp.	Special Fd. Approp.	Federal Fd. Approp.	Current Unr. Fd. Approp.	Total Approp.
Code	Agency	Program	Code	Withheld	Withheld	Withheld	Withheld	Withheld
2010-101-1	Medical Care Programs Administration	Medical Care Provider Reimbursements	M00Q01.03	100,000				100,000
2010-102-1	Medical Care Programs Administration	Medical Care Provider Reimbursements	M00Q01.03	5,000,000				5,000,000
	Department of Public Safety and Correct	ional Services						
2010-122-1		Capital Appropriation	Q00A01.05			10,000,000		10,000,000
	State Department of Education							
2010-139-1	Headquarters	Division of Accountability and Assessment	R00A01.04	500,000				500,000
2010-148-1	Aid to Education	Head Start	R00A02.58	1,800,000				1,800,000
0040 450 4	Manage Otata University	Managa Otata University	D40M00.00				4 500 000	4 500 000
2010-153-1	Morgan State University	Morgan State University	R13M00.00				1,500,000	1,500,000
	University System of Maryland							
2010-155-1	Bowie State University	Bowie State University	R30B23.00				1,500,000	1,500,000
2010-156-1	University of Maryland Eastern Shore	University of Maryland Eastern Shore	R30B25.00				1,500,000	1,500,000
2010-158-1	Coppin State University	Coppin State University	R30B27.00				1,500,000	1,500,000
2010-168-1	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	R75T00.01	1,500,000				1,500,000
2010-169-1	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	R75T00.01	1,500,000				1,500,000
2009-170-1	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	R75T00.01	1,500,000				1,500,000
2009-171-1	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education	R75T00.01	1,500,000				1,500,000
2010-181-1	Department of Business and Economic Division of Economic Development	Development Maryland Biotechnology Investment Tax Credit Reserve Fund	T00F00.12	6,000,000				6,000,000
2010-195-1	Department of State Police Maryland State Police	Office of the Superintendent	W00A01.01	1,000,000				1,000,000

EXHIBIT D FISCAL YEAR 2010 WITHHELD ALLOTMENTS

Code	Agency	Program	Approp. Code	General Fd. Approp. Withheld	Special Fd. Approp. Withheld	Federal Fd. Approp. Withheld	Current Unr. Fd. Approp. Withheld	Total Approp. Withheld
2010-259-1	Judiciary	Major Information Technology Development Projects	C00A00.12		4,475,000			4,475,000
2010-259-1	Major Information Technology Development Project Fund	Major Information Technology Development Project Fund	F50A01.01		4,521,197			4,521,197
2010-261-1 2010-261-1	Office of The People's Counsel Public Service Commission	General Administration General Administration and Hearings	C91H00.01 C90G00.01		200,000 200,000			200,000 200,000
2010-262-1	Military Department	Maryland Emergency Management Agency	D50H01.06	500,000				500,000
2010-262-1	Department of Budget and Management- Office of Budget and Analysis	Budget Analysis and Formulation	F10A05.01	500,000				500,000
	Total			45,039,839	22,196,197	10,000,000	6,000,000	83,236,036